QUANTITY LIMITS

This list is current as of 12/1/2023 and pertains to the following formularies:

2023 Independent Health’s Medicare Advantage Individual Part D Formulary Version 23

2023 Independent Health’s Medicare Advantage Employer Group’s Part D Formulary | Version 23

Independent Health has established quantity limits on certain drugs contained in our Medicare
Advantage Part D formularies. These drugs are listed with a “QL” in the Requirements/Limits
column of the formulary. This means that we will provide coverage only up to the limits
specified on these drugs. If you require a greater quantity than what is specified, then you,
your designated representative, or your provider can request a coverage determination.

If you have any questions, please contact our Medicare Member Services Department at
1-800-665-1502 or, for TTY users 711, October 15t — March 31%t: Monday through Sunday from
8 a.m. to 8 p.m., April 15t — September 30™: Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m.

The formulary may change at any time. You will receive notice when necessary.

Y0042_PH482_C




Abilify MyCite Maintenance Kit

ABILIFY MYCITE MAINTENANCE KIT ORAL TABLET
10 MG, 30 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ABILIFY MYCITE MAINTENANCE KIT ORAL TABLET
THERAPY PACK 10 MG, 15 MG, 20 MG, 30 MG, 5
MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ABILIFY MYCITE MAINTENANCE KIT ORAL TABLET
THERAPY PACK 2 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Abilify MyCite

ABILIFY MYCITE ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 15 MG, 20
MG, 30 MG, 5 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ABILIFY MYCITE ORAL TABLET 2 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Abilify MyCite Starter Kit

ABILIFY MYCITE STARTER KIT ORAL TABLET 15 MG,

20 MG, 30 MG, 5 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ABILIFY MYCITE STARTER KIT ORAL TABLET 2 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ABILIFY MYCITE STARTER KIT ORAL TABLET
THERAPY PACK 10 MG, 15 MG, 20 MG, 30 MG, 5
MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ABILIFY MYCITE STARTER KIT ORAL TABLET
THERAPY PACK 2 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Aimovig

AIMOVIG SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION AUTO-
INJECTOR 70 MG/ML

Quantity Limit:

1 ML Per 30 Days

Alosetron HCI

alosetron hcl oral tablet 0.5 mg

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days




Ambrisentan

ambrisentan oral tablet 5 mg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Androderm

ANDRODERM TRANSDERMAL PATCH 24 HOUR 2
MG/24HR, 4 MG/24HR

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Annovera

ANNOVERA VAGINAL RING 0.013-0.15 MG/24HR

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 365 Days

Aptiom

APTIOM ORAL TABLET 200 MG, 400 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

APTIOM ORAL TABLET 600 MG, 800 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ARIPiprazole

aripiprazole oral tablet 2 mg

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

aripiprazole oral tablet 5 mg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

aripiprazole oral tablet dispersible 10 mg, 15 mg

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Atrovent HFA

ATROVENT HFA INHALATION AEROSOL SOLUTION
17 MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

25.8 GM Per 30 Days

Austedo

AUSTEDO ORAL TABLET 6 MG, 9 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Austedo Patient Titration Kit

AUSTEDO PATIENT TITRATION KIT ORAL TABLET
THERAPY PACK 6 & 9 & 12 MG

Quantity Limit:

70 EA Per 28 Days




Austedo XR

AUSTEDO XR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24
HOUR 12 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

AUSTEDO XR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24
HOUR 6 MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Ayvakit

AYVAKIT ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 200 MG, 25 MG, 50
MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Belsomra

BELSOMRA ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 5 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Benzonatate

benzonatate oral capsule 100 mg, 200 mg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 10 Days

Bosentan

bosentan oral tablet 62.5 mg

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Budesonide

budesonide inhalation suspension 0.25 mg/2ml, 0.5
mg/2ml, 1 mg/2ml

Quantity Limit:

120 ML Per 30 Days

Buprenorphine

buprenorphine transdermal patch weekly 10
mcg/hr, 15 mcg/hr, 5 mcg/hr, 7.5 mcg/hr

Quantity Limit:

4 EA Per 28 Days

Camazyos

CAMZYOS ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG, 15 MG, 2.5 MG, 5
MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Caplyta

CAPLYTA ORAL CAPSULE 10.5 MG, 21 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days




Carvedilol Phosphate ER

carvedilol phosphate er oral capsule extended
release 24 hour 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 mg, 80 mg

Quantity Limit

: 30 EA Per 30 Days

cloNIDine

clonidine transdermal patch weekly 0.1 mg/24hr,
0.2 mg/24hr

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 28 Days

Coartem

COARTEM ORAL TABLET 20-120 MG

Quantity Limit

: 24 EA Per 30 Days

Combivent Respimat

COMBIVENT RESPIMAT INHALATION AEROSOL
SOLUTION 20-100 MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit

: 8 GM Per 30 Days

Copiktra

COPIKTRA ORAL CAPSULE 15 MG

Quantity Limit

: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Cyanocobalamin

cyanocobalamin injection solution 1000 mcg/ml

Quantity Limit

: 4 ML Per 28 Days

Darifenacin Hydrobromide ER

darifenacin hydrobromide er oral tablet extended
release 24 hour 15 mg, 7.5 mg

Quantity Limit

: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Daurismo

DAURISMO ORAL TABLET 25 MG

Quantity Limit

: 60 EA Per 30 Days

DayVigo

DAYVIGO ORAL TABLET 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 30 EA Per 30 Days




Desloratadine

desloratadine oral tablet dispersible 2.5 mg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Desvenlafaxine ER

desvenlafaxine er oral tablet extended release 24
hour 50 mg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Digitek

digitek oral tablet 125 mcg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Digox

digox oral tablet 125 mcg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Digoxin

digoxin oral tablet 125 mcg, 62.5 mcg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Dihydroergotamine Mesylate

dihydroergotamine mesylate nasal solution 4
mg/ml

Quantity Limit:

8 ML Per 28 Days

Dimethyl Fumarate

dimethyl fumarate oral capsule delayed release 120
mg

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Doxepin HCI

doxepin hcl oral tablet 3 mg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Drizalma Sprinkle

DRIZALMA SPRINKLE ORAL CAPSULE DELAYED
RELEASE SPRINKLE 20 MG, 30 MG, 40 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days




Epclusa

EPCLUSA ORAL TABLET 200-50 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Exservan

EXSERVAN ORAL FILM 50 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Fanapt

FANAPT ORAL TABLET 1 MG, 2 MG, 4 MG, 6 MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

FANAPT ORAL TABLET 10 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Fanapt Titration Pack

FANAPT TITRATION PACK ORALTABLET1 & 2 &4 &
6 MG

Quantity Limit:

8 EA Per 28 Days

FentaNYL Citrate

fentanyl citrate buccal lozenge on a handle 1200
mcg, 1600 mcg, 200 mcg, 400 mcg, 600 mcg, 800
mcg

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

fentaNYL Citrate

fentanyl citrate buccal tablet 100 mcg, 200 mcg,
400 mcg, 600 mcg, 800 mcg

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

FentaNYL

fentanyl transdermal patch 72 hour 100 mcg/hr, 75
mcg/hr

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

fentanyl transdermal patch 72 hour 12 mcg/hr, 25
mcg/hr, 50 mcg/hr

Quantity Limit:

15 EA Per 30 Days

Filspari

FILSPARI ORAL TABLET 200 MG, 400 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days




Flovent Diskus

FLOVENT DISKUS INHALATION AEROSOL POWDER

BREATH ACTIVATED 100 MCG/ACT, 50 MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Flovent HFA

FLOVENT HFA INHALATION AEROSOL 110
MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

12 GM Per 30 Days

FLOVENT HFA INHALATION AEROSOL 44 MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

10.6 GM Per 30 Days

FluvoxaMINE Maleate ER

fluvoxamine maleate er oral capsule extended
release 24 hour 100 mg

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Fycompa

FYCOMPA ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 12 MG, 2 MG, 4
MG, 6 MG, 8 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Gralise

GRALISE ORAL TABLET 300 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

GRALISE ORAL TABLET 450 MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Harvoni

HARVONI ORAL TABLET 45-200 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

HYDROcodone Bitartrate ER

hydrocodone bitartrate er oral tablet er 24 hour

abuse-deterrent 100 mg, 120 mg, 20 mg, 30 mg, 40

mg, 60 mg, 80 mg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

HYDROmorphone HCI

hydromorphone hcl oral tablet 2 mg, 4 mg, 8 mg

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days




Ingrezza

INGREZZA ORAL CAPSULE 40 MG, 60 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Juxtapid

JUXTAPID ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG, 5 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

JUXTAPID ORAL CAPSULE 20 MG, 30 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Kerendia

KERENDIA ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 20 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Ketorolac Tromethamine

ketorolac tromethamine oral tablet 10 mg

Quantity Limit:

20 EA Per 30 Days

Lacosamide

lacosamide oral tablet 100 mg, 150 mg, 200 mg, 50
mg

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Leflunomide

leflunomide oral tablet 10 mg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Linzess

LINZESS ORAL CAPSULE 145 MCG, 72 MCG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Lisdexamfetamine Dimesylate

lisdexamfetamine dimesylate oral capsule 10 mg,
20 mg, 30 mg, 40 mg, 50 mg, 60 mg, 70 mg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

lisdexamfetamine dimesylate oral tablet chewable
10 mg, 20 mg, 30 mg, 40 mg, 50 mg, 60 mg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Livalo

LIVALO ORAL TABLET 1 MG, 2 MG

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days




Lodoco

LODOCO ORAL TABLET 0.5 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Lonhala Magnair Starter Kit

LONHALA MAGNAIR STARTER KIT INHALATION
SOLUTION 25 MCG/ML

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 365 Days

Lorbrena

LORBRENA ORAL TABLET 25 MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Lubiprostone

lubiprostone oral capsule 8 mcg

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Lytgobi (12 MG Daily Dose)

LYTGOBI (12 MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL TABLET
THERAPY PACK 4 MG

Quantity Limit:

84 EA Per 28 Days

Lytgobi (16 MG Daily Dose)

LYTGOBI (16 MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL TABLET
THERAPY PACK 4 MG

Quantity Limit:

112 EA Per 28 Days

Lytgobi (20 MG Daily Dose)

LYTGOBI (20 MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL TABLET
THERAPY PACK 4 MG

Quantity Limit:

140 EA Per 28 Days

Mayzent

MAYZENT ORAL TABLET 0.25 MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

MAYZENT ORAL TABLET 1 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Methadone HCI

methadone hcl oral tablet 5 mg

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days




Methamphetamine HCI

methamphetamine hcl oral tablet 5 mg

Quantity Limit:

150 EA Per 30 Days

Miebo

MIEBO OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION 1.338 GM/ML

Quantity Limit:

3 ML Per 30 Days

Multaq

MULTAQ ORAL TABLET 400 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Myrbetriq

MYRBETRIQ ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24
HOUR 25 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Neupro

NEUPRO TRANSDERMAL PATCH 24 HOUR 1
MG/24HR, 2 MG/24HR, 3 MG/24HR, 4 MG/24HR, 6
MG/24HR, 8 MG/24HR

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Ninlaro

NINLARO ORAL CAPSULE 2.3 MG, 3 MG, 4 MG

Quantity Limit:

3 EA Per 28 Days

Nucynta ER

NUCYNTA ER ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12
HOUR 100 MG, 150 MG, 200 MG, 50 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Nuedexta

NUEDEXTA ORAL CAPSULE 20-10 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Nuplazid

NUPLAZID ORAL TABLET 10 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

10



Ocaliva

OCALIVA ORAL TABLET 5 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Ofev

OFEV ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, 150 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Ojjaara

OJJAARA ORAL TABLET 100 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Omnipod 5 G6 Intro (Gen 5)

OMNIPOD 5 G6 INTRO (GEN 5) KIT

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 730 Days

Omnipod 5 G6 Pod (Gen 5)

OMNIPOD 5 G6 POD (GEN 5)

Quantity Limit:

15 EA Per 30 Days

Omnipod Classic PDM (Gen 3)

OMNIPOD CLASSIC PDM (GEN 3) KIT

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 365 Days

Omnipod Classic Pods (Gen 3)

OMNIPOD CLASSIC PODS (GEN 3)

Quantity Limit:

15 EA Per 30 Days

Omnipod DASH Intro (Gen 4)

OMNIPOD DASH INTRO (GEN 4) KIT

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 730 Days

Omnipod DASH Pods (Gen 4)

OMNIPOD DASH PODS (GEN 4)

Quantity Limit:

15 EA Per 30 Days

Omnipod Go

OMNIPOD GO KIT 10 UNIT/24HR, 15 UNIT/24HR,
20 UNIT/24HR, 25 UNIT/24HR, 30 UNIT/24HR, 35

UNIT/24HR, 40 UNIT/24HR

Quantity Limit:

15 EA Per 30 Days

11



Onureg

ONUREG ORAL TABLET 200 MG, 300 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Orilissa

ORILISSA ORAL TABLET 150 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Orladeyo

ORLADEYO ORAL CAPSULE 110 MG, 150 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Oxymorphone HCI

oxymorphone hcl oral tablet 5 mg

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Pemazyre

PEMAZYRE ORAL TABLET 4.5 MG, 9 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Pramipexole Dihydrochloride ER

pramipexole dihydrochloride er oral tablet
extended release 24 hour 0.375 mg, 0.75 mg, 1.5
mg, 2.25 mg, 3 mg, 3.75 mg, 4.5 mg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Pregabalin ER

pregabalin er oral tablet extended release 24 hour
165 mg, 82.5 mg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

pregabalin er oral tablet extended release 24 hour
330 mg

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Promacta

PROMACTA ORAL TABLET 12.5 MG, 25 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

PROMACTA ORAL TABLET 50 MG, 75 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Pyrukynd

PYRUKYND ORAL TABLET 20 MG, 5 MG, 50 MG

Quantity Limit:

56 EA Per 28 Days

12



Pyrukynd Taper Pack

PYRUKYND TAPER PACK ORAL TABLET THERAPY
PACK 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 7 EA Per 7 Days

PYRUKYND TAPER PACK ORAL TABLET THERAPY
PACK7X20 MG & 7 X5 MG, 7X50 MG & 7 X 20
MG

Quantity Limit:

14 EA Per 14 Days

Qelbree

QELBREE ORAL CAPSULE EXTENDED RELEASE 24
HOUR 100 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

QELBREE ORAL CAPSULE EXTENDED RELEASE 24
HOUR 150 MG, 200 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Qulipta

QULIPTA ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 30 MG, 60 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Quviviq

QUVIVIQ ORAL TABLET 25 MG, 50 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Qvar RediHaler

QVAR REDIHALER INHALATION AEROSOL BREATH
ACTIVATED 40 MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

10.6 GM Per 30 Days

Radicava ORS

RADICAVA ORS ORAL SUSPENSION 105 MG/5ML

Quantity Limit:

50 ML Per 28 Days

Radicava ORS Starter Kit

RADICAVA ORS STARTER KIT ORAL SUSPENSION
105 MG/5ML

Quantity Limit:

70 ML Per 28 Days

Repaglinide

repaglinide oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg

Quantity Limit:

150 EA Per 30 Days

13



Retevmo

RETEVMO ORAL CAPSULE 40 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Rexulti

REXULTI ORAL TABLET 0.25 MG, 0.5 MG, 1 MG, 2
MG, 3 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Rinvoq

RINVOQ ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24
HOUR 15 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

RisperiDONE

risperidone oral tablet dispersible 0.25 mg, 0.5 mg,
1mg, 2 mg, 3mg

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Roflumilast

roflumilast oral tablet 250 mcg

Quantity Limit:

28 EA Per 365 Days

Rubraca

RUBRACA ORAL TABLET 200 MG, 250 MG, 300 MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Rybelsus

RYBELSUS ORAL TABLET 3 MG, 7 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Scemblix

SCEMBLIX ORAL TABLET 20 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

SCEMBLIX ORAL TABLET 40 MG

Quantity Limit:

300 EA Per 30 Days

Secuado

SECUADO TRANSDERMAL PATCH 24 HOUR 3.8
MG/24HR, 5.7 MG/24HR

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

14



Sildenafil Citrate

sildendfil citrate oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, 50 mg

Quantity Limit:

10 EA Per 30 Days

Sovaldi

SOVALDI ORAL TABLET 200 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Sprycel

SPRYCEL ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 140 MG, 80 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

SPRYCEL ORAL TABLET 20 MG, 50 MG, 70 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Sunosi

SUNOSI ORAL TABLET 75 MG

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

Tabrecta

TABRECTA ORAL TABLET 150 MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Tadalafil

tadalafil oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg

Quantity Limit:

6 EA Per 30 Days

Talzenna

TALZENNA ORAL CAPSULE 0.1 MG, 0.25 MG, 0.35
MG, 0.5 MG, 0.75 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Tarpeyo

TARPEYO ORAL CAPSULE DELAYED RELEASE 4 MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Tavalisse

TAVALISSE ORAL TABLET 100 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Tazverik

TAZVERIK ORAL TABLET 200 MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

15



Temazepam

temazepam oral capsule 15 mg, 22.5 mg, 30 mg,
7.5 mg

Quantity Limit

: 7 EA Per 30 Days

traMADol HCI (ER Biphasic)

tramadol hcl (er biphasic) oral tablet extended
release 24 hour 100 mg, 200 mg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

traMADol HCI ER

tramadol hcl er oral tablet extended release 24
hour 100 mg, 200 mg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Trikafta

TRIKAFTA ORAL TABLET THERAPY PACK 50-25-37.5
& 75 MG

Quantity Limit:

84 EA Per 28 Days

Trintellix

TRINTELLIX ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 20 MG, 5 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Trospium Chloride ER

trospium chloride er oral capsule extended release
24 hour 60 mg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Truseltiq (100MG Daily Dose)

TRUSELTIQ (100MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL CAPSULE
THERAPY PACK 100 MG

Quantity Limit:

21 EA Per 28 Days

Truseltiq (125MG Daily Dose)

TRUSELTIQ (125MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL CAPSULE
THERAPY PACK 100 & 25 MG

Quantity Limit:

42 EA Per 28 Days

16



Truseltiq (50MG Daily Dose)

TRUSELTIQ (50MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL CAPSULE
THERAPY PACK 25 MG

Quantity Limit:

42 EA Per 28 Days

Truseltiq (75MG Daily Dose)

TRUSELTIQ (75MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL CAPSULE
THERAPY PACK 25 MG

Quantity Limit:

63 EA Per 28 Days

Tukysa

TUKYSA ORAL TABLET 50 MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Uptravi

UPTRAVI ORAL TABLET 1000 MCG, 1200 MCG,
1400 MCG, 200 MCG, 400 MCG, 600 MCG, 800
MCG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Veltassa

VELTASSA ORAL PACKET 16.8 GM, 25.2 GM, 8.4 GM

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Venclexta

VENCLEXTA ORAL TABLET 10 MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Venclexta Starting Pack

VENCLEXTA STARTING PACK ORAL TABLET
THERAPY PACK 10 & 50 & 100 MG

Quantity Limit:

42 EA Per 30 Days

Verquvo

VERQUVO ORAL TABLET 2.5 MG, 5 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Vijoice

VIJOICE ORAL TABLET THERAPY PACK 125 MG, 50
MG

Quantity Limit:

28 EA Per 28 Days

VIJOICE ORAL TABLET THERAPY PACK 200 & 50 MG

Quantity Limit:

56 EA Per 28 Days

17



Vilazodone HCI

vilazodone hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Vitamin D (Ergocalciferol)

vitamin d (ergocalciferol) oral capsule 1.25 mg
(50000 ut)

Quantity Limit:

4 EA Per 28 Days

Vitrakvi

VITRAKVI ORAL CAPSULE 25 MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Vivjoa

VIVJOA ORAL CAPSULE THERAPY PACK 150 MG

Quantity Limit:

18 EA Per 84 Days

Vizimpro

VIZIMPRO ORAL TABLET 15 MG, 30 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Vonjo

VONJO ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Vowst

VOWST ORAL CAPSULE

Quantity Limit:

12 EA Per 3 Days

Vraylar

VRAYLAR ORAL CAPSULE 1.5 MG, 3 MG, 4.5 MG, 6
MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Vyvanse

VYVANSE ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 10 MG, 20 MG,
30 MG, 40 MG, 50 MG, 60 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Wakix

WAKIX ORAL TABLET 4.45 MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

18



Xcopri (250 MG Daily Dose)

XCOPRI (250 MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL TABLET Quantity Limit: 56 EA Per 28 Days
THERAPY PACK 100 & 150 MG

Xcopri (350 MG Daily Dose)

XCOPRI (350 MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL TABLET Quantity Limit: 56 EA Per 28 Days
THERAPY PACK 150 & 200 MG

Xcopri
XCOPRI ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 50 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
XCOPRI ORAL TABLET 150 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

XCOPRI ORAL TABLET THERAPY PACK 14 X 12.5 MG | Quantity Limit: 28 EA Per 28 Days
& 14 X 25 MG, 14 X 150 MG & 14 X200 MG, 14 X 50
MG & 14 X100 MG

Xeljanz

XELJANZ ORAL TABLET 5 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Xeljanz XR

XELJANZ XR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
HOUR 11 MG

Xifaxan

XIFAXAN ORAL TABLET 200 MG Quantity Limit: 9 EA Per 3 Days

Xpovio (100 MG Once Weekly)

XPOVIO (100 MG ONCE WEEKLY) ORAL TABLET Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 28 Days
THERAPY PACK 50 MG

Xpovio (40 MG Once Weekly)

XPOVIO (40 MG ONCE WEEKLY) ORAL TABLET Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 28 Days
THERAPY PACK 40 MG

19



Xpovio (40 MG Twice Weekly)

XPOVIO (40 MG TWICE WEEKLY) ORAL TABLET
THERAPY PACK 40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (60 MG Once Weekly)

XPOVIO (60 MG ONCE WEEKLY) ORAL TABLET
THERAPY PACK 60 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (60 MG Twice Weekly)

XPOVIO (60 MG TWICE WEEKLY) ORAL TABLET
THERAPY PACK 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 24 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (80 MG Once Weekly)

XPOVIO (80 MG ONCE WEEKLY) ORAL TABLET
THERAPY PACK 40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (80 MG Twice Weekly)

XPOVIO (80 MG TWICE WEEKLY) ORAL TABLET
THERAPY PACK 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 32 EA Per 28 Days

Zejula

ZEJULA ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 200 MG, 300 MG

Quantity Limit

: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Zokinvy

ZOKINVY ORAL CAPSULE 50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 120 EA Per 30 Days

20



INDEX

Abilify MyCite.....ccooceiiiiiieeeeeeeee e,
Abilify MyCite Maintenance Kit............cc.....
Abilify MyCite Starter Kit........cccoovvvvvvreneenenn.n.
AIMOVIZ cciiiiiiiiii i
Alosetron HCl.........ovvvivieeeieeiiiieeeccccreeee,
Ambrisentan......cccccceeeeieeeieiieece e,
ANdrodermM........coooeeeiiiiiieeeee e

AYVaKIt . .ooeiie e
BelSOMIa .ue i

COoArteM e
Combivent Respimat..........cceeeeciiiiiineienneeenn.
(010] o111 - [ UUURPN:
Cyanocobalamin..........cocooiciiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeee,
Darifenacin Hydrobromide ER........ccccc............
DAUFISMO ..eeiiiiiieeieee ettt
DAYVigO0 . ciiiiiei i
Desloratading........ceevvciiieeeiiniiiiiee e

DigOXIN...ciiiiiiiiiieeeeee e
Dihydroergotamine Mesylate.........................
Dimethyl Fumarate.....cccccceeeeeiiiieiccieeeeee,
Doxepin HCl........uvviiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeerereee e,
Drizalma Sprinkle.......cceeveeeeeeeiiiiiiiiccciineee,
EPCIUSA . i
EXSEIVAN ...cooiiiiiiiieii e

Fanapt...iirii . 6
Fanapt Titration Pack........ccccvveeeeeiiiiiiniiiiinns 6
FENTANYL oottt 6
FentaNYL Citrate...cccovvccciviiiiieiieee e, 6
fentaNYL Citrate.....cccoovvvivieieiieeeeeeeee s 6
FilSPari.eeeeeeee e 6
Flovent DisKUS.........cooeeeeciiiiiiieeeeeeeee e, 7
Flovent HFA ... 7
FluvoxaMINE Maleate ER..........coooveinrnnnnnnnenn. 7
FYCOMPA ittt 7
GraliSE .t 7
Harvoni..coe e 7
HYDROcodone Bitartrate ER.........ccccuvvrvveeeeenn. 7
HYDROmorphone HCl.........ccccvvviiiiiiieeeeeeeen, 7
INEIrEZZA . ..iiiiiiiie et eeaae 8
JUXtapid ..., 8
Kerendia.......ooooceiiiiiiieiieeeeeee e, 8
Ketorolac Tromethamine.........cccccvvvvvveeeeennn. 8
LacoSamide......ueeveeeeeeeeeiieeccrrrereeee e 8
Leflunomide.......cooccniiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee, 8
LiNZESS uiieiie e 8
Lisdexamfetamine Dimesylate........c.ccccuvveeeeee. 8
LiValo oo 8
[T o Lo Tolo JU PSP 9
Lonhala Magnair Starter Kit............ceeeeennnnnns 9
LOrbrena... e, 9
LUbiprostone.......ueveeeeeeeeeeieiieccccreeeeeee e, 9
Lytgobi (12 MG Daily D0OS€).....ccccvvvveeeecrrrennnn. 9
Lytgobi (16 MG Daily D0OS€)......cccvvveeeecurrrnennn. 9
Lytgobi (20 MG Daily D0OS€).....ccccvvveeeeecnrrrennnn. 9
Mayzent......oviiiiiiiiiie e 9
Methadone HCl.......ooooeiiiiiiiiireeeeeee e, 9
Methamphetamine HCl............cccccvnnivniennennn. 10
MiIEDO .eeiiieeeie e 10
MURAQ ..., 10
MYIBetrig...cccooueiiiriieiiee e, 10
N[0T o] o PP 10
NINIArO e 10
Nucynta ER....uvirriiiee e, 10
NUEEXEA....uuiiiiiieieeieeee e, 10
NUPIAZId ... 10
(0 1or: | 1177 U UUPUUR 11

21



Of @V e 11
(O] T 1 - U 11
Omnipod 5 G6 Intro (Gen 5).....cccoeevvrrvrrnnnenn. 11
Omnipod 5 G6 Pod (Gen 5).....cccceevvvvieeinnnnnns 11
Omnipod Classic PDM (Gen 3)....ueeeeeeeeeeeennnn. 11
Omnipod Classic Pods (Gen 3).........ccceeeennnns 11
Omnipod DASH Intro (Gen 4)......ccccceuvvvvneeeee. 11
Omnipod DASH Pods (Gen 4).......eeeeeeeeeeeennnn. 11
OMNIPOA GO...coeeeveeeeverriirrcrre e e e e e e e 11
(O] 1] =Y - PP 12
OFiliSS@.uuueeeiiiiiiieieieee e 12
(@15 F- o 1Yo PR 12
Oxymorphone HCl....c.oovveeiiiiiiiieeeeee, 12
PeMAZYIE i 12
Pramipexole Dihydrochloride ER................... 12
Pregabalin ER.......ccvvvvviieeeieeie e, 12
Promacta....ccceeiieie e 12
PYyrukynd.......coooeoieeee e, 12
Pyrukynd Taper Pack........cccoccvviiiiieeieeneennnn, 13
QEIBrEE e 13
QUEPTA et 13
QUVIVIQ ceeiiiiiiiieriiiiiiicrsrsse s e e e e e e e eeeeens 13
Qvar RediHaler....cccceeeeieecciieeeeeeeee e, 13
Radicava ORS.......ccooeciieeeeeee e, 13
Radicava ORS Starter Kit..........cooeeenvvvvrnnnnen. 13
Repaglinide.....cceeeeeee e, 13
ReteVMO . cuueiiiiiiiiicee e, 14
REXUILI ceveeeeeeee e 14
RINVOQ .iiiiiiiiieeiieiiiiee e 14
RiSPEIrIDONE....ccoieiiiiiiiiiiiieicccceecvevien 14
Roflumilast.......ccueeeeeeciiiieecciee e 14
YU o - Yot PSSP 14
RYDEISUS ..oeveeieeecee e, 14
SCEMDBIIX.iiiiiiiieiiieec e 14
YTl =Y [ FS SRRt 14
Sildenafil Citrate......ccccceeeeciiiieeeeeeeee e, 15
Sovaldi.ooo e, 15
Y o Vol SRR 15
SUNOSIccii ittt 15
Tabrecta ..o 15
Tadalafil ..., 15
TalzeNNa ..o, 15
TArPEYO vttt 15
TaValiSSe .eiiiiiii i, 15

TAZVENTK . cuevieeeiieeeeee e 15
TeMAZEPAM e 16
traMADol HCI (ER Biphasic)......ccoevvvrvreveennen.. 16
traMADOI HCIER.......ooveeeieiieeeeeereee e 16
Trikafta..ooooeeeeeeee 16
TrNtelliX.eeeeeee e 16
Trospium Chloride ER......cooeevvrrrvrerreeeieeeeeenn, 16
Truseltiq (100MG Daily Dose)........ccceeevvnnnee 16
Truseltiq (125MG Daily Dose)........ccceeeuuvnnnee 16
Truseltiq (50MG Daily DOS€).....ccceeeeuvvvereennnee 17
Truseltiq (75MG Daily DOS€).....cccceeeuvvveeeennnee 17
TUKYS@ ceeiieeieeceeee e 17
UPEraVieecceeeeee e 17
Veltassa....ocueeeeeeeiiiieeeeee e 17
VenclexXta....oooeeeeeieeiieeeeeeeeceeee e 17
Venclexta Starting Pack.........cccccovviviinnnnnnnn. 17
VEIQUVO ..iiiiiiiieeeeeeeiiiie e eeetiie e eeevane e eeeens 17
LY AT o] (ol TP OUPPPPPPPTR 17
Vilazodone HCl......ccoovuiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeee e 18
Vitamin D (Ergocalciferol)......ccccceevveeernnnns 18
VIEraKVieeeeeeee e 18
LY 417/ (o X- ISP URPOUR 18
ViZIMPrO .o 18
VONJO .iiiiiiiiiiiiitriiiiiirre s s e e e e e e e e eeenaenes 18
VOWST .. 18
VIayYlar. e 18
VYVANSE ..ttt ettt eeeere e eeeeane e eeeees 18
WaKiX .evveeeeeeiiiieeee e 18
) (el ] o] FO PP UUPPPUPPR N 19
Xcopri (250 MG Daily D0OS€).....ccccuvvveeeeennneen. 19
Xcopri (350 MG Daily D0oS€)......cccvvveeeeennnneee. 19
XelJanzZ..oooo o 19
Xeljanz XR..ooooi e, 19
XifaXan .oeeveieeiniiecee 19
Xpovio (100 MG Once Weekly)......cccvveeenneee 19
Xpovio (40 MG Once Weekly).......ccvveeeeennee 19
Xpovio (40 MG Twice Weekly).......cccvveeeennee 20
Xpovio (60 MG Once Weekly).......ccuvveeeennnee 20
Xpovio (60 MG Twice Weekly).......ccvveeeennee 20
Xpovio (80 MG Once Weekly).......ccvveeeeennnne 20
Xpovio (80 MG Twice Weekly)........ccuveeeennee 20
ZEJUIQ e 20
ZOKINVY .ottt e e 20

22



	Abilify MyCite Maintenance Kit
	Abilify MyCite
	Abilify MyCite Starter Kit
	Aimovig
	Alosetron HCl
	Ambrisentan
	Androderm
	Annovera
	Aptiom
	ARIPiprazole
	Atrovent HFA
	Austedo
	Austedo Patient Titration Kit
	Austedo XR
	Ayvakit
	Belsomra
	Benzonatate
	Bosentan
	Budesonide
	Buprenorphine
	Camzyos
	Caplyta
	Carvedilol Phosphate ER
	cloNIDine
	Coartem
	Combivent Respimat
	Copiktra
	Cyanocobalamin
	Darifenacin Hydrobromide ER
	Daurismo
	DayVigo
	Desloratadine
	Desvenlafaxine ER
	Digitek
	Digox
	Digoxin
	Dihydroergotamine Mesylate
	Dimethyl Fumarate
	Doxepin HCl
	Drizalma Sprinkle
	Epclusa
	Exservan
	Fanapt
	Fanapt Titration Pack
	FentaNYL Citrate
	fentaNYL Citrate
	FentaNYL
	Filspari
	Flovent Diskus
	Flovent HFA
	FluvoxaMINE Maleate ER
	Fycompa
	Gralise
	Harvoni
	HYDROcodone Bitartrate ER
	HYDROmorphone HCl
	Ingrezza
	Juxtapid
	Kerendia
	Ketorolac Tromethamine
	Lacosamide
	Leflunomide
	Linzess
	Lisdexamfetamine Dimesylate
	Livalo
	Lodoco
	Lonhala Magnair Starter Kit
	Lorbrena
	Lubiprostone
	Lytgobi (12 MG Daily Dose)
	Lytgobi (16 MG Daily Dose)
	Lytgobi (20 MG Daily Dose)
	Mayzent
	Methadone HCl
	Methamphetamine HCl
	Miebo
	Multaq
	Myrbetriq
	Neupro
	Ninlaro
	Nucynta ER
	Nuedexta
	Nuplazid
	Ocaliva
	Ofev
	Ojjaara
	Omnipod 5 G6 Intro (Gen 5)
	Omnipod 5 G6 Pod (Gen 5)
	Omnipod Classic PDM (Gen 3)
	Omnipod Classic Pods (Gen 3)
	Omnipod DASH Intro (Gen 4)
	Omnipod DASH Pods (Gen 4)
	Omnipod Go
	Onureg
	Orilissa
	Orladeyo
	Oxymorphone HCl
	Pemazyre
	Pramipexole Dihydrochloride ER
	Pregabalin ER
	Promacta
	Pyrukynd
	Pyrukynd Taper Pack
	Qelbree
	Qulipta
	Quviviq
	Qvar RediHaler
	Radicava ORS
	Radicava ORS Starter Kit
	Repaglinide
	Retevmo
	Rexulti
	Rinvoq
	RisperiDONE
	Roflumilast
	Rubraca
	Rybelsus
	Scemblix
	Secuado
	Sildenafil Citrate
	Sovaldi
	Sprycel
	Sunosi
	Tabrecta
	Tadalafil
	Talzenna
	Tarpeyo
	Tavalisse
	Tazverik
	Temazepam
	traMADol HCl (ER Biphasic)
	traMADol HCl ER
	Trikafta
	Trintellix
	Trospium Chloride ER
	Truseltiq (100MG Daily Dose)
	Truseltiq (125MG Daily Dose)
	Truseltiq (50MG Daily Dose)
	Truseltiq (75MG Daily Dose)
	Tukysa
	Uptravi
	Veltassa
	Venclexta
	Venclexta Starting Pack
	Verquvo
	Vijoice
	Vilazodone HCl
	Vitamin D (Ergocalciferol)
	Vitrakvi
	Vivjoa
	Vizimpro
	Vonjo
	Vowst
	Vraylar
	Vyvanse
	Wakix
	Xcopri (250 MG Daily Dose)
	Xcopri (350 MG Daily Dose)
	Xcopri
	Xeljanz
	Xeljanz XR
	Xifaxan
	Xpovio (100 MG Once Weekly)
	Xpovio (40 MG Once Weekly)
	Xpovio (40 MG Twice Weekly)
	Xpovio (60 MG Once Weekly)
	Xpovio (60 MG Twice Weekly)
	Xpovio (80 MG Once Weekly)
	Xpovio (80 MG Twice Weekly)
	Zejula
	Zokinvy

